SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 MRD

07-17-1998



100801001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissione: 100801001	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
S. Charles Picardi and	Moyco Technologies, Inc.
Mitch Mircea Tanase	200 Commerce Drive
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Montgomeryville, PA 18936
 ✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? □Yes □No
Execution Date: June 19, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/911,076	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is August 14, 1997.
A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/911,076	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>
Seidel, Gonda, Lavorgna & Monaco, P.C. 1800 Two Penn Center Plaza	
Philadelphia, PA 19102	⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Attorney Docket No. 9387-2	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-1135
	(a duplicate copy of this page is attached)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
JOHN J. MARSHALL John V. M.	enslal 6Jel, 1998
Name of Danier Ciantes	lature Date
\mathcal{U}	mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10 0
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informatio ASSIGNMENT Commissioner of Pat	NT BRANCH cents and Trademarks
DUX ASS	signment , D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. WE:

S. Charles Picardi, a citizen of the United States of America with a post office address of 2529 Wellington Way, Hatfield, Pennsylvania 19440, and

Mitch Mircea Tanase, a citizen of the United States of America with a post office address of 1904 Lexington Avenue, Pennsauken, New Jersey 08110;

hereinafter jointly referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented a certain new and useful CHEMICAL MECHANICAL POLISHING COMPOSITION for which we on August 14, 1997, filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial Number 08/911,076 and

WHEREAS, Moyco Technologies, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having a place of business at 200 Commerce Drive, Montgomeryville, Pennsylvania 18936, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is the employer of the ASSIGNORS, and

WHEREAS, now and at the time the invention was made, said invention was subject to an obligation by ASSIGNORS to assign their entire right, title and interest therein to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents, effective *nunc pro tunc* as of August 14, 1997, do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, and

in and to the above application for Letters Patent and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application and all United States and foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention including divisions, reissues and continuations;

and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

99 (87) (6.00) 1: - 167 (6.00) 7

PATENT REEL: 9352 FRAME: 0841 S. CHARLES PICARDI

Well Value (L.S.)

MITCH MIRCEA TANASE

State of Pennsylvania

SS

County of Montgomery

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 19th day of June , 19 98 personally appeared S. CHARLES PICARDI who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

State of Pennsylvania

SS

County of Montgomery

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 19th day of June , 19 98 personally appeared MITCH MIRCEA TANASE who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

(L.S.)

Notarial Seal William G. Woodhead, Notary Public Montgomery Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Nov. 28, 2001

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

inne souve the original This ZOSS (2001) will

- 2 -

PATENT

REEL: 9352 FRAME: 0842